  2235 Williams Avenue
  Cincinnati, Ohio,  45212
Submittals Review
Project:   GCPL Xenia Community Library Renovation
Architect: K4 – proj no 22-2038
Spec Section: 230923.11, 232114
Product: AHU VAV coil connections
Items quantity date received

IMI FLOW DESIGN / Accusetter / F258.9 UA
4
Model UA Order Designation
     S = female sweat     F = female NPT     M = male npt
UA A 075 S - 050 M V1 AV2 MI
MODEL
BODY
SIZE
CONNECTION
OPTION
VENTURI #
OPTION
(ball valve end)
(ball valve end) (union end)
(union end)
CONNECTION
CONNECTION
Includes Venturi, two P/T ports & Memory Stop
Includes Venturi, two P/T ports & Memory Stop
Connections (Inlet) Connections (Outlet)
Connections (Inlet) Connections (Outlet)
Connections (Inlet)
Union
Union
Union
Connections (Outlet)
Fixed
Fixed
Body C
Venturis
 Venturi #1
.2 - .7 gpm
 Venturi #2
.4 - 1.5 gpm
 Venturi #3
1.0- 3.4 gpm
 Venturi #4
2.2 - 7.5 gpm
     (Choose One)
1" inlet connection not available
Body B
Venturis
   Venturi #5
2.6- 9.5 gpm
 Venturi #6
5.8 - 21.0 gpm
Includes Venturi, two P/T ports & Memory Stop
Body A
   Venturi #7
9.5- 37.0 gpm
    Venturi #8
22.0 - 80.0 gpm
     (Choose One)
1/2" - 2" AccuSetter Products (Model UA)
Venturis
     (Choose One)
Fixed
U 1 1/4" S
U 1 1/2" S
U 2"     S
U 1 1/4" M
U 1 1/2" M
U2"      M
U 1 1/4" F
U 1 1/2" F
U 2"     F
U 1/2"    S
U 3/4"    S
U 1"     S
U 1 1/4" S
U 1/2"    F
U 3/4"    F
U 1"     F

(Inlet)
(Inlet)
Model Order Designation
Options
Shown with optional
manual air vent and p/t port
UP
Hook-up Components
Union and port section
IMI FLOW DESIGN / Hook-up Components / F169.9 UP
2
UP
Model UP is a union and port section with two (2) option
locations. One size reduction available on union end only (F, M,
S sizes 1/2” - 2”, and F or M size 2 1/2”). Port section available
F, M or S sizes 1/2” - 2”, and F or M size 2 1/2”. Union end
available F, M or S sizes 1/2” - 2”,  and F or M size 2 1/2”.
Provided with EPDM “o”-ring.
Key features
>> End Connections
Multiple reductions available
>> Two Port Sections
Add accessories as needed
Technical description
Application:
Hydronic Balancing
Functions:
Union and port sections
Dimensions:
1/2” - 2 1/2”
Pressure class:
400 psig at 250° F
Material:
Body: DZR Brass
Shown with optional
manual air vent @ 12:00 and p/t port @ 3:00
3
 3:00 9:00
Articles
Dimensions
Nominal Dimensions / Weights
Model
Size
in. / (mm)
A
in. / (mm)
B
in. / (mm)
C
in. / (mm)
Weight
lb./kg
UP0050 1/2  (15) 3.5     (89) 0.8   (19) 1.6    (39) 0.6    (0.28)
UP0075 3/4 (20) 3.7     (94) 0.9   (23) 2.2    (56) 1.0    (0.45)
UP0100 1 (25) 4.1  (104) 1.0   (25) 2.4    (60) 1.2    (0.56)
UP0125 1 1/4  (32) 4.3   (109) 1.2   (30) 2.9    (74) 2.8    (1.28)
UP0150 1 1/2 (40) 4.4   (112) 1.3   (32) 3.5    (88) 3.5    (1.57)
UP0200 2   (50) 4.6   (116) 1.7   (43) 3.9    (99) 5.9    (2.66)
UP250 2 1/2  (65) 5.2   (133) 1.9    (47) 4.0  (102) 8.3    (3.78)
Notes
Weights based on F X M connections and will vary with mixed options/connections.
All weights and dimensions given are in pounds and inches and are subject to minor changes.
Connections
Model
Size
in./mm
Port Section Connections
in./mm
Union Connections
in./mm
UP0050 1/2” (15) 1/2 (15) F, M, S
3/8
1/2

 12:00
IMI FLOW DESIGN / Hook-up Components / F169.9 UP
Model Order Designation
Options Available
UP 075 S - 050 M AV PT
OPTION
The products, texts, photographs, graphics and diagrams in this document may be subject to alteration
by IMI Hydronic Engineering without prior notice or reasons being given. For the most up to date
information about our products and specifications, please visit www.flowdesign.com.
US F169.9 UP 02.2018
AA	 Automatic Air Vent
AV	 Manual Air Vent
DX	 Ext. P/T Ports
HN	 Hose End Drain
MI	 Metal ID Tag
PI	 Plastic ID Tag
PL	 Plug
PP	 ProPress®
SE	 Stem Extender
T4	 1/4” Tap
     S = female sweat     F = female NPT     M = male npt
MODEL
SIZE
CONNECTION
OPTION
CONNECTION
SIZE
AF AG
VW VG VF
Manual Balancing Valves
2”-16” Steel venturi with butterfly Valve
IMI FLOW DESIGN / FlowSet / F212.12 AF AG
2
AF AG
The AccuSetter uses a low-loss venturi to obtain a measurement
accuracy of 3% F. S. The butterfly has a 2” extended neck above the
flange for insulation. The valve handle has an infinite-position
memory stop for sizes 2” to 6” and a gear operator on 8” to 16”
sizes. The total pressure drop added to the pump head seldom
exceeds one foot. The exact drop can be calculated using the
formula on Form F199. Flow measurement can be obtained with
a differential pressure meter reading across the venturi taps.
The GPM can be calculated using the formula on Form F199.
(See “Flow Measurement Test Kits,” form F011 for the differential
pressure meter kits.) The design flow can be obtained by adjusting
the valve operator until the desired GPM is reached. The set
handle position is maintained by using the memory stop.
Key features
>> Low Loss Venturi
Measure with 3% accuracy
>> Infinite Position
Fine adjustment
>> Memory Stop
2” - 8”
Technical description
Application:
Hydronic Balancing
Functions:
Balancing, measurement, shut-off
Dimensions:
2” - 6”, 8”,10”,12”,14”,16”
Accuracy:
±3% F.S.
Design:
Low loss piezo-ring throat
Pressure class:
240 psig at 250° F (1655 kPa at 120° C)
Material:
Venturi Body: Steel ASTM - A120

Venturi products made from fabricated materials may vary ±1/16 inch per component.
Model AG
Model Order Designation
Options Available
AV	 Manual Air Vent
C2	 1/2” Accessory Port
C3	 3/4” Accessory Port
C4	 1/4” Accessory Port
CPT	 Capillary Port/Tee
HN	 Hose End Drain
PI	 Plastic ID Tag
MI	 Metal ID Tag
A
B
C
D
AG0400L   -   MI
Model Size
100mm AG Shown
Option w/ Locations
Metal ID TagShown
L = Low Flange Range	 H = High Flange Range
Flow Range
Low Flow Range Shown
The products, texts, photographs, graphics and diagrams in this document may be subject to alteration
by IMI Hydronic Engineering without prior notice or reasons being given. For the most up to date
information about our products and specifications, please visit www.flowdesign.com.
US F212.12  10.2019
CY
VW VG VF
Hook-up Components
Cast-Iron Flanged Strainer
with Butterfly Valve
IMI FLOW DESIGN / Hook-up Components / F406.0 CY
2
Key features
>> Drain Valve
Micro handle
>> Shut-off Valve
Butterfly - Extended Neck
>> Machine Tapered Seat
Removable stainless steel screen
>> 1/4" Ports Available
Additional options
>> Infinite Position
Allow fine adjustment
Technical description
Application:
HVAC Hydronic Systems
Functions:
Strainer, shut-off
Dimensions:
2-1/2” - 6”, 8”
Pressure class:
CW - 125 psig at 250° F
BF  - 240 psig at 250° F
BF Material:
Body: Ductile iron, Lug Type ANSI CLass
125/150
Upper/Lower Stem: 410 Stainless Steel
Seat & Gasket: EPDM and NBR
Bearings: PTFE
Disc: Stainless Steel
CW Material:
Body: High Tensile ASTM A126 Class B
Cast Iron
CY
The CY brings the CW cast-iron flanged strainer, the BF butterfly valve
and UB drain valve with hose end adapter together in one complete
package, preassembled in the factory for time-saving installation in
the field and simplified pricing for customers. With the CY, you have
everything needed for the supply side of a steel hookup.
CY Components

Articles
Dimensions
Model Order Designation
Options Available
Blow Off
NPTModel Size A B Weight Cv Mesh Opening
Strainer
Basket
area in2
CY0250 2 1/2” 7 13.11 1 44 115.34 0.045” 0.045” 45
CY0300 3” 7.5 14.31 1 59 158.93 0.045” 0.045” 59
CY0400 4” 9 16.96 1.25 86 224.90 1/8” 0.125” 94
CY0500 5” 10 20.09 1.25 141 458.23 1/8” 0.125” 137
CY0600 6” 11 20.99 1.5 175 674.41 1/8” 0.125” 242
CY0800 8” 13.5 23.68 1.5 331 1022.02 1/8” 0.125” 327
Notes
All weights and dimensions given are in pounds and inches and are subject to minor changes.
Port #1 standard, 3/4” FPT & 1/4” ports available at additional cost.
For BF dimensions please refer to form F215.
AA   Automatic Air Vent
AV	 Manual Air Vent
EH	 Ext. Handle UB Drain Valve
FG	 Accessory Flange, Grooved
XL	 Extended P/T Port
MI	 Metal ID Tag
PI	 Plastic ID Tag
T4	 1/4" Tap
Screens
A
B
CY 250 - XL UB
MODEL
SIZE
OPTION
OPTION
Port #1
Standard 3/4” FPT
Port
 #2
Port
 #3
Port
 #4
Blow off FPT connection
Port
 #5
Port
 #6
Port Locations
IMI FLOW DESIGN / Hook-up Components / F406.0 CY
The products, texts, photographs, graphics and diagrams in this document may be subject to alteration
by IMI Hydronic Engineering without prior notice or reasons being given. For the most up to date
information about our products and specifications, please visit www.flowdesign.com.
US F406.0 BF 4.2018
Brass Model UA
Venturi Balancing Data:
Flow (gpm) versus Differential Pressure
(in W.C.)
IMI FLOW DESIGN / Balancing Selection / F234.2 Brass Models
2
Brass Model UA
Venturi Balacing Data: Flow (gpm) versus Differential Pressure (in W.C.)
Using the Differential Pressure (D.P.) Tables
1.	 The recommended ranges are shown in bold.
2.	 Generally, the recommended low DP signal is 24” so it can be read on most instuments.
3.	 The upper limit is an effort to minimize the permanent pressure drop. However, any model
can be operated above the limit if the permanent drop is acceptable.
4.	 The following equation has been approximated from the differential pressure table:
INWC = (B • gpm)2
5.	 The permanent pressure loss can be calculated in the standard way from the valve’s CV
and flow rate:
PSID = (gpm/Cv)2
Venturi No. B Cv